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☆Semester period 2024

　

AY2024 Annual Schedule
as of Oct. 18, 2023

*The schedule is subject to change.
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First Semester：Apr. 1st-Sep. 30th
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Classes begin

Disaster Prevention Training

University Foundation Day

Guidance for National Center for 
University Entrance Examinations
proctors

1st Semester Examination

AM : 1st Semester Examination
PM : TOEIC Exam

2nd Semester Examination

2nd Semester Examination

1) The number of times in the above table includes one regular examination (if implemented) per semester.
2) As a general rule, at least one online class* will be held in each semester, and 15 classes will be held by the 
14th week of the semester. In principle, the final exam will be given in Week 15.
In cases where grades are graded by reports, etc., instead of a final exam, the online class may not be conducted 
and the 15th class may be held in the 15th week of the semester.
*On-demand type classes are assumed, excluding simultaneous bi-direction type online classes.
3) "No in-person classes" days are days when in-person classes and simultaneous bi-direction type online classes 
are not offered.
4) Make-up class days for each semester (July 24th, January 22nd) refer to make-up class days for in-person 
classes and simultaneous bi-direction type online classes.

●Enrollment Ceremony at Shizuoka Granship on Thu, Apr. 4

●Medical Checkup for new students at Shizuoka Campus on Fri, Apr. 5 - Tue, Apr. 9

●Medical Checkup for new students at Hamamatsu Campus on Wed, Apr. 10, Fri, Apr. 12, Mon, Apr.15, Tue, Apr.16, Wed, Apr.17

●Disaster Prevention Training on Fri, May. 24

●Commencement Ceremony (Fall)  at Hamamatsu Campus  on Tue, Sep. 10

●Commencement Ceremony (Fall)  at Shizuoka Campus on Wed, Sep. 11

●Enrollment Ceremony (Fall) at Shizuoka Campus on Thu, Oct. 3

●Enrollment Ceremony (Fall)at Hamamatsu Campus  on Fri, Oct. 4

●Campus Festival at Shizuoka Campus on Fri, Nov. 1 - Sun, Nov. 3

●Techno Festa/ Campus Festival at Hamamatsu Campus on Sat, Nov. 9 - Sun, Nov. 10

●Commencement Ceremony for Hamamatsu Campus  at Hamamatsu ACT CITY on Tue, Mar. 18

●Commencement Ceremony for Shizuoka Campus at Shizuoka Granship on Sun, Mar.23
*Classes after 7-8th period on Fri, Jan. 17 for Informatics students will be cancelled due to the preparation for the Common Test for University Admissions.

Makeup classes will be given appropriately.
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